ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal
M.: 9443200177

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary

T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: tcjain 1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/5th AIC/2016/AIC

Dated: - 24.02.2016

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the 5th All India Conference of All India BSNL Executives' Association (AIBSNLEA) will be held at SENATE BHAVAN, University of Mysuru, MANASA GANGOTHRI, CHAMARAJA MOHALLA, MYSURU - 570006 Karnataka State from 17th June 2016 to 19th June 2016 to transact the following agenda:

- (i) Confirmation of the minutes of the 4thAll India Conference held at Nashik, Maharashtra in November-2013.
- (ii) Adoption of the report to be placed by the General Secretary.
- (iii) Passing of the Audited Accounts (Income & Expenditure) of past term of the Association to be placed by the Financial Secretary.
- (iv) Proposals for Amendments to the Constitution of the Association.
- (v) Resolutions on welfare and organizational matters.
- (vi) Adoption of the Budget for the next term.
- (vii) Any other item with the permission of the Chair.
- (viii) Dissolution of the existing body of CHQ and election of new Office Bearers for the next term.
- 2. A detailed agenda will be circulated before start of the Delegate Session.
- 3. All Delegates / Circle Secretaries / Circle President / CWC Members / CHQ Office Bearers / Advisors are requested to attend the conference.

(Prahlad Rai)
General Secretary

To

- All the members of CWC / Circle Secretaries / Circle Presidents / CHQ Office Bearers / Advisors / Branch Secretaries AIBSNLEA.
- 2. The CMD, BSNL, New Delhi-110001
- 3. Director (HR/EB/CM/CFA/Finance), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001
- 4. PGM (BW/EW/Architect), GM (Pers.), GM (Estt.), GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. The PGM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. All the CGMs / Local Heads of the BSNL Units with a request to grant Special Casual Leaves, as admissible as per rules, to the participants.